FORM 'A'

Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by the State Government and Other Authorities.

PART-1

(To be filled up by the user agency)

1.	Project Details	
(i)	Short narrative of the Proposal and project/ Scheme for which the forest land is required.	Diversion of 0.5820 hec. of Forest land for approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.
(ii)	Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on 1:50,000 scale map.	Enclosed
(iii)	Cost of the Project.	50 lac Approximate
(iv)	Justification for locating the project in forest land.	No other alternative were considered Forest land is required for approach to Retail Outlet.
(v)	Cost-benefit analysis (to be attached)	-
(vi)	Employment likely to be generated	4 to 5
2.	Purpose wise breakup of the total land required	Annexure A attached.
3	Details of displacement of people due to project if any:-	NA
(i)	Number of families	NA
(ii)	Number of scheduled caste/Scheduled Tribes families	NA
(iii)	Rehabilitation plan (to be enclosed)	NA
(iv)	Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required? (Yes/No)	NA
(v)	Undertaking to bear the cost of rising and maintenance of compensatory and/or penal compensatory afforestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of safety zone, ect. as per the scheme prepared by the state Government (Undertaking to be enclosed)	Under Taking enclosed
(vi)	Details of Certificates/Documents enclosed as	Attached

Place: - BATHINDA Dated: - 06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

DETAIL NOTE ON THE PROJECT

By setting up Proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur provide oil (HSD/MS) local surroundings of Villages to fulfill their needs of oil (HSD/MS)

Place: - BATHINDA

Dated:-06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

UNDERTAKING REGARDING USER AGENCY TYPE

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda. I hereby, undertake our agency is Central PSU agency.

Place: - BATHINDA

Dated:- 06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

STATEMENT OWING DETAILS OF NON-FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

Sr.	District	Division	Range/	Khasra/ Survey	Non-	Present	Remarks
No.			Tehsil/	or	Forest	Land	
			Village	Compartment	Area	Use	
				Number or	involved		
				KM. Stone	in the		
					proposal		
					(Ha)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Ferozepur	Ferozepur	Zira/	Village	0.25 ha.	Vacant	-
			Talwandi	Talwandi		Plot	
			Nepala	Nepala, CH.			
				KM. 169.999			
				(RHS), NH-15			
				(New NH-54)			
				on Amritsar-			
				Bathinda Road			
				Teh. Zira			

Place: BATHINDA Date ::06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

Signature of User Agency Office Seal

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATION THE PROJECT IN FOREST LAND

It is certified that <u>0.5820 ha.</u> Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur. The above area <u>0.5820 ha.</u> is a Road/Minor/Rail/canal side strip forest land declared as Protected Forest.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

<u>CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND</u>

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area i.e. $\underline{0.5820}$ ha. area is proposed for diversion .

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur as per prevailing wage rates at the time of undertaking the plantation activities.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

(Signature of User Agency)

File No. :			
Date of Prop	osal:		

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF ADDITIONAL COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur as per prevailing wage rates at the time of undertaking the plantation activities.

Place: BATHINDA Date ::06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

(Signature of User Agency)

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda applied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur. I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda hereby, undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have appllied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

I hereby undertake to pay additional net present value (NPV) if so determined as per decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF PENAL NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have appllied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

I hereby undertake to pay penal net present value (NPV) of the above forest land.

Place: BATHINDA Date ::06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR PROVIDING COST OF NON FOREST LAND EQUIVALENT TO THE FOREST AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER F.C.A. 1980

It is to be certified that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda., undertake to provide the cost of non-forest land equivalent to the forest area being diverted under FCA 1980

After receipt of the in-principal approval, cost of equivalent non forest land $\overline{\text{Rs.}}$ (Max. of Rs. ____ as per DC Rate + 30 % and 13 lacs + 30 %) will be deposited with the Forest Department.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

UNDER TAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF EFFECTED TREES/POLE/PLANTS

It is to certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have applied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda hereby, under taking to pay the entire amount for affected trees/pole/plants. The amount (Extra sale tax & Income tax) deposited by the Forest Department/ Forest Corporation. We all prevailing value rate at the time of Higher Authority.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh Chief Regional Manager & Duly Constituted Attorney For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

(Signature of User Agency)

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR NO HIGH TENSION LINE

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda to construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

It is certified that No High Tension line is passing above the proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur for purpose use of retail outlet.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

(Signature of User Agency)

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

UNDERTAKING FOR NO LPG GODOWN

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda to construction of approach access to proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

It is certified that No LPG Godown is located near the proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

Place: BATHINDA Date ::06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.
(Signature of User Agency)

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR NO OTHER RETAIL OUTELT AND NO TOLL PLAZA

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda on hereby, undertake that there is no other Retail Outlet within 300 Mtr. and no Toll Plaza within 1000 Mtr. on both side of the proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

<u>UNDERTAKING</u> NO RAILWAY OVER BRIDGE (ROB)

I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda on hereby, undertake that there is no Railway Over Bridge (ROB) within 300 Mtr. on both side of the proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

<u>JUSTIFICATION /UNDERTAKING</u> (EIA 2006) FOR ENVIRONMENT CLEARANCE

It is to certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have appllied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur.

The NOC of Environment Clearance is not required as per notification S.O.1533 dated 14 Sept. 2006 Ministry of Environment & Forest under sub-rule (3) of rule 5 of the environment Protection rule 1986 for this project.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR SUBMIT FRA CERTIFICATE

It is certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have appllied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur. We hereby certify and undertake that before receiving the no objection certificate from your department. I will produce the PPCB NOC.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

UNDERTAKING FOR SUBMIT PPCB NOC

It is certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have appllied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur. We hereby certify and undertake that before receiving the no objection certificate from your department. I will produce the Change of Land use Certificate from the Town Planning department.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:-	

UNDERTAKING FOR SUBMIT CHANGE OF LAND USE CERTIFICATE

It is certify that I Vinay Kumar Singh, Chief Regional Manager and on behalf of M/s HPCL, Bathinda have appllied for Diversion of 0.5820 ha. Forest land in favour of M/s HPCL, Bathinda for proposed retail outlet of M/s HPCL at Village Talwandi Nepala, CH. KM. 169.999 (RHS), NH-15 (New NH-54) on Amritsar-Bathinda Road Teh. Zira under Distt. & Forest Division Ferozepur. We hereby certify and undertake that before receiving the no objection certificate from your department. I will produce the FRA Certificate from the DC Ferozepur.

Place: BATHINDA Date .:06-09-20

Vinay Kumar Singh
Chief Regional Manager &
Duly Constituted Attorney
For Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd.